2022 Branson and Rim
Vollevball and Football

Updated Aug 29, 2022

Date Day Sport Opponent Location Team Time

Aug 23 |Tuesday Volleyball |Walsh Kim JH,HS |3:00

Aug 25 |Thursday Volleyball |Granada Kim HS 4:00

Aug 26 Friday Volleyball @ La Junta La Junta HS 1:00

Aug 27 |Saturday Football Granada Branson JH,HS [(JH@11:00, HS @1:00

Aug 30 |Tuesday Volleyball |Springfield Kim JH,HS |3:00

Sep 2 Friday Football Cheraw Cheraw JH,HS |JH@10:00, HS@1:00
Volleyball Cheraw Cheraw HS 3:00

Sep 3 Saturday Volleyball Eads Eads JH, HS  |3:00

Sep 6 Tuesday Volleyball South Baca South Baca JH, HS |4:00

Sep 9 Friday Football Sierra Grande Sangre De Cristo [JH,HS [JH@10:00, HS@12:00
Volleyball Sierra Grande Sierra Grande HS 5:00

Sep 15 Thursday Volleyball Manzanola Manzanola JH, HS |5:00

Sep 17 Saturday Volleyball |Walsh Tournament Walsh JH TBA

Sep 17 |Saturday Football Sangre De Cristo Branson JH,HS [(JH@11:00, HS @1:00

Sep 20 |Tuesday Volleyball |[Wiley Kim HS 4:00

Sep 24  Saturday Volleyball |Cotopaxi Kim JH,HS |3:00
Football Cotopaxi Branson JH,HS |JH@11:00, HS @1:00

Sep 27 Tuesday Volleyball Walsh Walsh JH, HS |3:00

Sep 29 |Thursday Volleyball [Des Moines Kim JH,HS |4:00

Oct 1 Saturday Volleyball Primero Primero JH, HS 11:30

Saturday Football Primero Primero HS HS@1:00

Oct 4 Tuesday Volleyball | Springfield Springfield JH,HS |3:00

Oct8 Saturday Volleyball McClave Tournament McClave HS TBA

Oct 8 Saturday Football Prairie Prairie HS 1:00

Oct 10 Monday Volleyball |JH League Tournament Springfield JH TBA

Oct 11 Tuesday Volleyball |South Baca Kim HS 4:00

Oct 15 Saturday Football @ Mountain Valley Mountain Valley [HS 1:00

Oct 18 Tuesday Volleyball |Holly Kim HS 4:30

Oct 19 Wednesday |Volleyball Wiley Wiley HS 5:00

Oct 22 Saturday Volleyball |McClave Kim JH, HS |2:00
Football La Veta Branson JH,HS [JH@11:00, HS @1:00

Oct 29 Saturday Football Cheyenne Wells Branson HS HS @ 1:00

Home Volleyball games are highlighted in GOLD and are played in Kim.

Home Football games are highlighted in ORANGE and are played in Branson.




